

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Rhonda Denise Smith,	)	
	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
v.	)	<u>Case No. EC-99-348</u>
	)	
Missouri Public Service,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

NOTICE TO ANSWER NOTIFICATION OF SATISFACTION

Rhonda Denise Smith (Complainant) filed a complaint against Missouri Public Service (MPS) on February 16, 1999. The Complainant alleged that she received a high electric bill due to periodic billing rather than monthly billing. The Commission issued notice of the complaint on February 19, 1999.

MPS filed an Answer and Notification of Satisfaction on March 12, 1999, alleging, *inter alia*, that it has settled the complaint. MPS stated that it will credit Complainant's account in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-Five and 58/100 Dollars. The counsel for MPS states that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, this credit has been accepted by Complainant as complete satisfaction of the complaint.

MPS requested that the Commission issue its order dismissing the complaint. If Complainant does not agree that the complaint has been resolved, she may file a pleading to that effect no later than

March 30, 1999. If no such pleading is filed, this Complaint will be dismissed.

BY THE COMMISSION



Dale H. Roberts
Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge

(S E A L)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri,
on this 17th day of March, 1999.

Hopkins, Senior Regulatory Law Judge

RECEIVED
MAR 17 1999
COMMISSION COUNSEL
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION